### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7170837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERSONAL CARE MARKETING AND RESEARCH, INC.	01/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC.
Street Address:	13335 MAXELLA AVE
City:	MARINA DEL REY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90292

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16134566
Application Number:	17401199
Application Number:	29558508
Application Number:	29577356
Application Number:	29558510
Application Number:	29577358
Application Number:	29558512
Application Number:	15380760
Application Number:	15977975
Application Number:	15977964
Application Number:	16663318
Application Number:	29578793
Application Number:	29585155
Application Number:	29585422
Application Number:	29580333
Application Number:	17099681
Application Number:	17228627
Application Number:	17574539

PATENT REEL: 058985 FRAME: 0067

507123997

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 833-2000

Email: PaloAltoPatentDocket@us.dlapiper.com,

monica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 393738-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BLAKE W. JACKSON

SIGNATURE: /Blake W. Jackson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PERSONAL CARE MARKETING AND RESEARCH, INC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=PERSONAL CARE MARKETING AND RESEARCH, INC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058985 FRAME: 0068

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERSONAL CARE MARKETING AND RESEARCH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 10:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 202475276

Date: 01-25-22

5082135 8100M SR# 20220218145

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: T	he name of the surviving corporation is Dollar Shave Club, Inc.
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into	o this surviving corporation is Personal Care Marketing & Research, Inc.
эспектична жалагай м местим с макажер к Усуска Устанулагай	
	The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed vledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD:	The name of the surviving corporation is Dollar Shave Club, Inc.
	a Delaware corporation.
	The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its of Incorporation.
FIFTH: T	he merger is to become effective on February 1, 2022
SIXTH:	The Agreement of Merger is on file at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, NJ
07632	, the place of business
of the survi	iving corporation.
corporation	I: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  ESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be
	an authorized officer, the 13th
2022	By: ODZEBACRIERALIS
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Brenna Terry
	Print or Type
	Title: General Counsel & Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:11 AM 01/24/2022
FILED 10:11 AM 01/24/2022
SR 20220218145 - File Number 5082135

PATENT REEL: 058985 FRAME: 0070